



312.26

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1312/2026

Archana Wankhade

..versus..

Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Yavatmal & others

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

.....
Court's or Judge's orders

.....
Shri S. Marathe, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)
Ms. H.N. Jaipurkar, AGP for the Respondent/State
Shri P.P. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
APRIL 15, 2026

. At the joint request of learned Counsel appearing for the parties,
list the matter on 29/04/2026.

(2) Interim order to continue till then.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)